\$115.00 420

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM383723

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank N.A.		02/04/2016	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XL Specialized Trailers, Inc.		
Street Address:	1086 South Third Street		
Internal Address:	P. O. Box 400		
City:	Manchester		
State/Country:	IOWA		
Postal Code:	52057		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4209516	XL SPECIALIZED TRAILERS	
Registration Number:	3650656	THE CHEATER	
Registration Number:	3716370	BLADEMATE	
Registration Number:	3583123	TOWERMATE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126324444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 632-3357

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer C. Debrow

Address Line 1: 500 IDS Center, 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia Hefferan, Paralegal

SIGNATURE: /Cynthia Hefferan/

DATE SIGNED: 05/10/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=GKLIB-#7497902-v2-Trademark_Release_-_XL_(payoff)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005789 FRAME: 0971

900363892

 $source=GKLIB-\#7497902-v2-Trademark_Release_-_XL_(payoff)\#page2.tif\\ source=GKLIB-\#7497902-v2-Trademark_Release_-_XL_(payoff)\#page3.tif\\$

TRADEMARK REEL: 005789 FRAME: 0972

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 4th day of February 2016, by BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Agent ("Agent"),

in favor of XL SPECIALIZED TRAILERS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security

interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement

dated May 17, 2013 executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on May 17, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5030/0677.

[Signature Page Follows]

7497902v2 2/4/2016 3:01 PM 3630.134

TRADEMARK REEL: 005789 FRAME: 0973 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Agent

By: James A. Jerz

Title:

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Name	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registratio n Date	Trademark Status
XL SPECIALIZED TRAILERS	85538106	2/9/12	4209516	9/18/12	Registered
THE CHEATER	77635647	12/18/08	3650656	7/7/09	Registered
BLADEMATE	77530258	7/24/08	3716370	11/24/09	Registered
TOWERMATE	77530254	7/24/08	3583123	3/3/09	Registered

RECORDED: 05/10/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005789 FRAME: 0975